
The Automated ScoreBook
Kentucky Combined Team Statistics (as of Dec 29, 2017)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.
Sept 2, 2017 at Southern Miss W 24-17 22761
Sep 09, 2017 EASTERN KENTUCKY W 27-16 54868

* Sep 16, 2017 at South Carolina W 23-13 82493
* Sep 23, 2017 #20 FLORIDA  L 27-28 62945

Sep 30, 2017 EASTERN MICHIGAN W 24-20 50593
* Oct 07, 2017 MISSOURI W 40-34 57476
* Oct 21, 2017 at Mississippi State  L 7-45 58963
* Oct 28, 2017 TENNESSEE W 29-26 57543
* Nov 04, 2017 OLE MISS  L 34-37 55665
* Nov 11, 2017 at Vanderbilt W 44-21 27346
* Nov 18 2017 at #7 Georgia  L 13-42 92746

Nov 25, 2017 LOUISVILLE  L 17-44 56186
* Dec 29, 2017 vs #21 Northwestern  L 23-24 48675

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
Benny Snell 13-13 262 1371 38 1333 5.1 19 71 102.5
Stephen Johnson 13-13 103 554 179 375 3.6 5 54 28.8
Sihiem King 13-0 79 391 27 364 4.6 2 30 28.0
Lynn Bowden Jr. 13-0 12 40 3 37 3.1 0 9 2.8
Asim Rose  7 - 0 15 43 6 37 2.5 0 9 5.3
Garrett Johnson 13-12 2 12 0 12 6.0 0 11 0.9
Kash Daniel 13-0 1 6 0 6 6.0 0 6 0.5
Kayaune Ross 13-10 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 0.2
Total 13 488 2428 326 2102 4.3 27 71 161.7
Opponents 13 466 2578 299 2279 4.9 23 64 175.3

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
Stephen Johnson 13-13 127.73 189-316-6 59.8 2305 10 64 177.3
Drew Barker  4 - 0 115.94 4-7-0 57.1 49 0 28 12.2
Lynn Bowden Jr. 13-0 218.20 3-4-1 75.0 92 0 36 7.1
Benny Snell 13-13 0.00 0-2-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
TEAM  7 - 0 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 13 127.41 196-330-7 59.4 2446 10 64 188.2
Opponents 13 139.59 274-427-11 64.2 3271 21 75 251.6

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g
Garrett Johnson 13-12 48 539 11.2 2 64 41.5
Tavin Richardson 13-8 27 371 13.7 1 37 28.5
Kayaune Ross 13-10 19 286 15.1 0 37 22.0
Lynn Bowden Jr. 13-0 17 210 12.4 0 35 16.2
C.J. Conrad 11-10 16 286 17.9 4 59 26.0
Charles Walker 12-6 15 180 12.0 0 27 15.0
Sihiem King 13-0 15 86 5.7 0 24 6.6
Blake Bone 11-3 13 234 18.0 2 45 21.3
Benny Snell 13-13 10 72 7.2 0 22 5.5
Isaiah Epps 13-0 4 55 13.8 0 28 4.2
Justin Rigg 13-0 3 40 13.3 0 18 3.1
Josh Ali  9 - 0 3 25 8.3 0 14 2.8
Greg Hart 13-3 3 25 8.3 1 20 1.9
Stephen Johnson 13-13 1 32 32.0 0 32 2.5
Clevan Thomas Jr.  8 - 0 1 4 4.0 0 4 0.5
Total 13 196 2446 12.5 10 64 188.2
Opponents 13 274 3271 11.9 21 75 251.6

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
A. MacGinnis 22-28 78.6 0-0 4-4 9-10 7-9 2-5 53 0

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Benny Snell 19 - - - 1 - - - 116
A. MacGinnis - 22-28 36-36 - - - - - 102
Stephen Johnson 5 - - - - 1-2 - - 30
C.J. Conrad 4 - - - - - - - 24
Blake Bone 3 - - - - - - - 18
Garrett Johnson 2 - - - - - - - 12
Sihiem King 2 - - - - - - - 12
Greg Hart 1 - - - - - - - 6
Denzil Ware 1 - - - - - - - 6
Tavin Richardson 1 - - - - - - - 6
Total 38 22-28 36-36 - 1 1-2 - - 332
Opponents 46 16-24 43-46 - - - - - 367

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Kentucky 71 106 82 73 0 332
Opponents 74 120 67 106 0 367

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All games 7-6 4-3 3-2 0-1
Conference 4-4 2-2 2-2 0-0
Non-Conference 3-2 2-1 1-0 0-1

Team Statistics UK OPP
FIRST DOWNS 242 289
  R u s h i n g 105 124
  P a s s i n g 112 145
  P e n a l t y 25 20
RUSHING YARDAGE 2102 2279
  Rushing Attempts 488 466
  Average Per Rush 4.3 4.9
  Average Per Game 161.7 175.3
  TDs Rushing 27 23
PASSING YARDAGE 2446 3271
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 196-330-7 274-427-11
  Average Per Pass 7.4 7.7
  Average Per Catch 12.5 11.9
  Average Per Game 188.2 251.6
  TDs Passing 10 21
TOTAL OFFENSE 4548 5550
  Average Per Play 5.6 6.2
  Average Per Game 349.8 426.9
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 48-1036 35-716
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 8-112 19-84
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 11-90 7-129
FUMBLES-LOST 14-8 14-7
PENALTIES-Yards 71-626 91-787
PUNTS-AVG 67-42.1 48-42.0
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 0 : 2 0  2 9 : 4 0
3RD-DOWN Conversions 66/168 75/185
4TH-DOWN Conversions 6/10 18/29

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
Mike Edwards 4 1 0.2 0 1
Derrick Baity 2 48 24.0 0 45
Darius West 1 21 21.0 0 21
Denzil Ware 1 1 1.0 0 1
Jordan Griffin 1 2 2.0 0 2
Kendall Randolph 1 3 3.0 0 3
Josh Allen 1 14 14.0 0 14

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Matt Panton 64 2707 42.3 71 4 23 23 5 0
Miles Butler 3 116 38.7 45 0 0 3 0 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
Charles Walker 7 94 13.4 0 52
Joshua Paschal 1 18 18.0 0 0
Total 8 112 14.0 0 52
Opponents 19 84 4.4 0 20

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
Lynn Bowden Jr. 37 869 23.5 0 93
Sihiem King 4 107 26.8 0 46
Zach Johnson 2 35 17.5 0 20
Kash Daniel 2 28 14.0 0 21
Benny Snell 1 -13 -13.0 0 0
Asim Rose 1 9 9.0 0 9
Charles Walker 1 1 1.0 0 1
Total 48 1036 21.6 0 93
Opponents 35 716 20.5 0 53

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Benny Snell 13 1333 72 0 -13 0 1392 107.1
Lynn Bowden Jr. 13 37 210 0 869 0 1116 85.8
Sihiem King 13 364 86 0 107 0 557 42.8
Garrett Johnson 13 12 539 0 0 0 551 42.4
Stephen Johnson 13 375 32 0 0 0 407 31.3
Total 13 2102 2446 112 1036 90 5786 445.1
Opponents 13 2279 3271 84 716 129 6479 498.4

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
Stephen Johnson 13 419 375 2305 2680 206.2
Benny Snell 13 264 1333 0 1333 102.5
Sihiem King 13 79 364 0 364 28.0
Lynn Bowden Jr. 13 16 37 92 129 9.9
Asim Rose 7 15 37 0 37 5.3
Total 13 818 2102 2446 4548 349 8



The Automated ScoreBook
Kentucky Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Dec 29, 2017)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
# Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf
7E Mike Edwards 13-13 53 44 97 4.0-20 1.0-13 4-1 7 1 . . . .
51 Courtney Love 13-13 34 58 92 3.5-12 1.0-9 . 3 . 2-0 . . .
25 Darius West 13-12 57 29 86 4.0-10 . 1-21 1 . . 2 . .
41 Josh Allen 13-12 31 34 65 9.5-53 7.0-48 1-14 3 4 . 2 . .
34 Jordan Jones 9-8 36 28 64 7.5-19 2.0-11 . 1 3 . 1 . .
8 Derrick Baity 13-12 35 14 49 0.5-1 . 2-48 9 . 1-0 1 . .
35 Denzil Ware 12-7 20 27 47 9.0-53 6.5-47 1-1 1 2 2-20 2 . .
6J Lonnie Johnson Jr. 13-5 35 6 41 3.0-13 1.0-10 . 5 . . . 2 .
32 Eli Brown 12-5 21 17 38 2.0-2 . . 2 1 . . . .
21 Chris Westry 13-8 20 14 34 0.5-2 . . 2 . . 1 . .
5 Kendall Randolph 13-6 21 8 29 1.0-1 . 1-3 1 . . . . .
9M Adrian Middleton 13-13 14 11 25 3.0-15 1.0-11 . 1 1 . . . .
91 Calvin Taylor 11-1 8 14 22 1.0-2 1.0-2 . . 1 . . . .
3 Jordan Griffin 13-1 14 8 22 . . 1-2 3 . . . . .
9R Davonte Robinson 13-1 14 5 19 . . . . . . . . .
90 T.J. Carter 13-12 11 7 18 3.0-17 3.0-17 . 1 2 . . . .
4 Joshua Paschal 13-1 11 6 17 4.5-26 3.5-23 . . 3 . . 1 .
77 Naquez Pringle 13-7 7 9 16 0.5-1 . . . 1 . . . .
9Q Quinton Bohanna 12-3 5 9 14 . . . 1 . . . . .
84 Charles Moushey 13-0 7 4 11 . . . . . . . . .
59 Kordell Looney 11-0 3 7 10 1.0-1 . . . . . . . .
69 Matt Elam 9-1 4 4 8 1.0-4 . . 1 . . . . .
3 Jamar Watson 13-0 5 2 7 2.0-14 2.0-14 . 1 . . 1 . .
56 Kash Daniel 13-0 5 2 7 . . . . . . . . .
27 Cedrick Dort. Jr. 9-0 4 2 6 . . . . . . . . .
20 Kengera Daniel 12-0 5 1 6 1.0-10 1.0-10 . . . . . . .
16 Marcus Walker 12-0 5 . 5 . . . . . . . . .
TM TEAM 7-0 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .
47 Jordan Bonner 4-0 1 3 4 . . . . . . . . .
98 Tymere Dubose 6-0 3 1 4 1.5-3 . . . . . . . .
28 Zach Johnson 8-0 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
17 Tobias Gilliam 6-0 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
92 Phil Hoskins 7-0 1 1 2 . . . . 1 1-0 . . .
42 Tristan Yeomans 13-0 2 . 2 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
99 A. MacGinnis 13-0 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
93 Matt Panton 12-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
6 Blake Bone 11-3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
83 Justin Rigg 13-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
68 Nick Haynes 8-6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
13 Zy'Aire Hughes 7-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
71 Logan Stenberg 13-13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 13 507 378 885 63-279 30-215 11-90 43 20 7-20 10 3 .
Opponents 13 490 354 844 75-287 31-191 7-129 42 24 8-3 12 . .



The Automated ScoreBook
Kentucky Overall Team Statistics (as of Dec 29, 2017)

All games

Team Statistics UK OPP
SCORING 332 367
  Points Per Game 25.5 28.2
  Points Off Turnovers 43 58
FIRST DOWNS 242 289
  R u s h i n g 105 124
  P a s s i n g 112 145
  P e n a l t y 25 20
RUSHING YARDAGE 2102 2279
  Yards gained rushing 2428 2578
  Yards lost rushing 326 299
  Rushing Attempts 488 466
  Average Per Rush 4.3 4.9
  Average Per Game 161.7 175.3
  TDs Rushing 27 23
PASSING YARDAGE 2446 3271
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 196-330-7 274-427-11
  Average Per Pass 7.4 7.7
  Average Per Catch 12.5 11.9
  Average Per Game 188.2 251.6
  TDs Passing 10 21
TOTAL OFFENSE 4548 5550
  Total Plays 818 893
  Average Per Play 5.6 6.2
  Average Per Game 349.8 426.9
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 48-1036 35-716
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 8-112 19-84
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 11-90 7-129
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 21.6 20.5
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 14.0 4.4
INT RETURN AVERAGE 8.2 18.4
FUMBLES-LOST 14-8 14-7
PENALTIES-Yards 71-626 91-787
  Average Per Game 48.2 60.5
PUNTS-Yards 67-2823 48-2018
  Average Per Punt 42.1 42.0
  Net punt average 39.7 38.5
KICKOFFS-Yards 71-4235 74-4525
  Average Per Kick 59.6 61.1
  Net kick average 39.0 39.0
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 0 : 2 0  2 9 : 4 0
3RD-DOWN Conversions 66/168 75/185
  3rd-Down Pct 39% 41%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 6/10 18/29
  4th-Down Pct 60% 62%
SACKS BY-Yards 30-215 31-191
MISC YARDS 7 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 38 46
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 22-28 16-24
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-1
RED-ZONE SCORES (39-42) 93% (42-48) 88%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (27-42) 64% (28-48) 58%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (36-36) 100% (43-46) 93%
ATTENDANCE 395276 284309
  Games/Avg Per Game 7/56468 5/56862
  Neutral Site Games 1/48675

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Kentucky 71 106 82 73 0 332
Opponents 74 120 67 106 0 367



The Automated ScoreBook
Kentucky Team Game-by-Game (as of Dec 29, 2017)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off
Sept 2 at Southern Miss 35 78 1 10 11 176 1 59 11-20-0 176 1 59 3 78 0 46 0 0 0 0 254
Sep 09 EASTERN KENTUCKY 39 207 2 26 16 229 1 43 16-24-0 229 1 43 3 73 0 30 1 -1 0 0 436
Sep 16 at South Carolina 47 184 2 54 16 169 0 20 16-26-1 169 0 20 1 16 0 16 0 0 0 0 353
Sep 23 FLORIDA 32 120 0 30 18 220 3 27 18-27-0 220 3 27 0 0 0 0 3 87 0 52 340
Sep 30 EASTERN MICHIGAN 37 53 1 12 18 175 2 22 18-27-0 175 2 22 1 26 0 26 1 18 0 0 228
Oct 07 MISSOURI 39 188 2 71 22 298 2 64 22-37-1 298 2 64 3 79 0 35 0 0 0 0 486
Oct 21 at Mississippi State 29 115 1 23 14 145 0 28 14-30-2 145 0 28 6 127 0 33 0 0 0 0 260
Oct 28 TENNESSEE 36 289 4 48 7 82 0 36 7-16-0 82 0 36 5 123 0 33 0 0 0 0 371
Nov 04 OLE MISS 45 219 3 22 20 236 1 46 20-25-0 236 1 46 7 95 0 26 0 0 0 0 455
Nov 11 at Vanderbilt 47 232 5 38 13 195 0 35 13-17-0 195 0 35 2 113 0 93 1 0 0 0 427
Nov 18 20 at #7 Georgia 37 124 1 12 12 138 0 45 12-23-1 138 0 45 3 69 0 29 0 0 0 0 262
Nov 25 LOUISVILLE 43 228 2 41 8 110 0 20 8-19-0 110 0 20 9 127 0 22 0 0 0 0 338
Dec 29 vs Northwestern 22 65 3 18 21 273 0 37 21-39-2 273 0 37 5 110 0 37 2 8 0 5 338
Kentucky 488 2102 27 71 196 2446 10 64 196-330-7 2446 10 64 48 1036 0 93 8 112 0 52 4548
Opponents 466 2279 23 64 274 3271 21 75 274-427-11 3271 21 75 35 716 0 53 19 84 0 20 5550

 Games: 13 •  Avg/rush: 4.3 •  Avg/catch: 12.5 •  Pass effic: 127.41 •  KR avg: 21.6 •  PR avg: 14.0 •  All purpose avg/game: 445.1 •  Total offense avg/gm: 349.8

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT Attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts
Sept 2 at Southern Miss 35 42 77 8.0-34 2.0-17 4 3-20 0-0 2 2 0 3-3 0 0 0 14 24
Sep 09 EASTERN KENTUCKY 34 32 66 3.0-20 1.0-15 1 1-0 1-0 1 3 1 3-3 0 0 0 3 27
Sep 16 at South Carolina 33 34 67 3.0-7 2.0-6 0 0-0 2-4 1 5 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 23
Sep 23 FLORIDA 39 22 61 4.0-9 1.0-2 0 0-0 1-21 1 4 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 27
Sep 30 EASTERN MICHIGAN 39 26 65 7.0-44 5.0-41 1 1-0 2-3 3 6 1 3-3 0 0 0 3 24
Oct 07 MISSOURI 44 20 64 2.0-8 1.0-7 2 2-0 0-0 2 5 1 4-4 0 0 0 14 40
Oct 21 at Mississippi State 31 52 83 3.0-4 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 4 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 7
Oct 28 TENNESSEE 52 36 88 12.0-69 7.0-60 0 0-0 0-0 1 1 0 3-3 0 1 0 0 29
Nov 04 OLE MISS 38 26 64 7.0-30 3.0-23 0 0-0 0-0 1 2 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 34
Nov 11 at Vanderbilt 44 6 50 6.0-33 5.0-30 1 0-0 4-48 4 2 0 5-5 0 0 0 6 44
Nov 18 at #7 Georgia 33 22 55 1.0-3 1.0-3 0 0-0 1-14 0 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 3 13
Nov 25 LOUISVILLE 36 32 68 2.0-2 0.0-0 1 0-0 0-0 1 1 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 17
Dec 29 vs Northwestern 49 28 77 5.0-16 2.0-11 0 0-0 0-0 2 6 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 23
Kentucky 507 378 885 63.0-279 30.0-215 10 7-20 11-90 20 43 3 36-36 0 1 0 43 332
Opponents 490 354 844 75.0-287 31.0-191 12 8-3 7-129 24 42 0 43-46 0 0 0 58 367

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob
Sept 2 at Southern Miss 9 378 42.0 50 0 1 3 1 5 1-1 41 0 5 322 64.4 3 0
Sep 09 EASTERN KENTUCKY 4 155 38.8 47 0 0 0 0 1 2-3 39 0 6 352 58.7 1 0
Sep 16 at South Carolina 4 178 44.5 54 0 0 1 1 1 3-3 44 0 6 287 47.8 0 0
Sep 23 FLORIDA 5 203 40.6 53 0 1 1 1 2 2-4 50 0 6 390 65.0 4 0
Sep 30 EASTERN MICHIGAN 8 378 47.2 71 0 0 2 1 3 1-3 39 0 5 322 64.4 3 0
Oct 07 MISSOURI 3 110 36.7 44 0 0 2 0 0 4-4 53 0 9 576 64.0 5 0
Oct 21 at Mississippi State 7 316 45.1 67 0 0 4 1 3 0-0 0 0 2 120 60.0 1 0
Oct 28 TENNESSEE 4 166 41.5 47 0 0 1 0 1 0-0 0 0 5 272 54.4 2 0
Nov 04 OLE MISS 4 168 42.0 46 0 0 3 0 1 2-2 36 0 7 396 56.6 4 0
Nov 11 at Vanderbilt 3 116 38.7 45 0 0 0 0 3 3-3 42 0 8 497 62.1 3 0
Nov 18 at #7 Georgia 5 211 42.2 46 0 1 2 0 2 2-2 37 0 4 255 63.8 2 0
Nov 25 LOUISVILLE 4 169 42.2 49 0 0 1 0 1 1-2 45 0 3 152 50.7 1 1
Dec 29 vs Northwestern 7 275 39.3 46 0 1 3 0 3 1-1 48 0 5 294 58.8 1 0
Kentucky 67 2823 42.1 71 0 4 23 5 26 22-28 53 0 71 4235 59.6 30 1
Opponents 48 2018 42.0 66 1 3 18 11 13 16-24 49 1 74 4525 61.1 24 2
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Kentucky Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Dec 29, 2017)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off
Sept 2 at Southern Miss 38 55 0 10 22 309 2 47 22-40-0 309 2 47 2 35 0 25 1 7 0 7 364
Sep 09 EASTERN KENTUCKY 20 62 1 11 31 256 1 24 31-43-1 256 1 24 4 141 0 53 1 -1 0 0 318
Sep 16 at South Carolina 20 54 0 11 24 304 2 68 24-37-2 304 2 68 6 53 0 21 2 14 0 12 358
Sep 23 FLORIDA 36 186 2 36 17 209 2 50 17-27-1 209 2 50 2 34 0 20 1 5 0 5 395
Sep 30 EASTERN MICHIGAN 27 13 1 9 27 299 2 43 27-47-2 299 2 43 2 29 0 17 5 15 0 15 312
Oct 07 MISSOURI 33 213 1 27 22 355 3 75 22-43-0 355 3 75 4 100 0 35 0 0 0 0 568
Oct 21 at Mississippi State 48 282 4 40 19 159 1 21 19-27-0 159 1 21 1 33 0 33 1 10 0 10 441
Oct 28 TENNESSEE 55 203 2 29 18 242 0 48 18-23-0 242 0 48 3 26 0 13 2 -2 0 2 445
Nov 04 OLE MISS 26 91 0 20 31 382 4 58 31-41-0 382 4 58 1 26 0 26 1 19 0 19 473
Nov 11 at Vanderbilt 20 60 2 37 30 308 1 27 30-43-4 308 1 27 5 105 0 29 1 4 0 4 368
Nov 18 20 at #7 Georgia 44 381 5 55 9 123 1 27 9-14-1 123 1 27 2 61 0 35 1 20 0 20 504
Nov 25 LOUISVILLE 43 346 3 44 15 216 2 29 15-21-0 216 2 29 0 0 0 0 2 -9 0 0 562
Dec 29 vs Northwestern 56 333 2 64 9 109 0 28 9-21-0 109 0 28 3 73 0 31 1 2 0 2 442
Opponents 466 2279 23 64 274 3271 21 75 274-427-11 3271 21 75 35 716 0 53 19 84 0 20 5550
Kentucky 488 2102 27 71 196 2446 10 64 196-330-7 2446 10 64 48 1036 0 93 8 112 0 52 4548

 Games: 13 •  Avg/rush: 4.9 •  Avg/catch: 11.9 •  Pass effic: 139.59 •  KR avg: 20.5 •  PR avg: 4.4 •  All purpose avg/game: 498.4 •  Total offense avg/gm: 426.9

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT Attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts
Sept 2 at Southern Miss 29 30 59 5.0-13 1.0-8 1 1-0 0-0 0 3 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 17
Sep 09 EASTERN KENTUCKY 37 36 73 8.0-33 3.0-20 0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 16
Sep 16 at South Carolina 44 30 74 4.0-18 1.0-12 0 1-0 1-17 2 1 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 13
Sep 23 FLORIDA 30 36 66 7.0-28 4.0-17 0 0-0 0-0 1 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 28
Sep 30 EASTERN MICHIGAN 44 14 58 10.0-45 5.0-36 1 1-3 0-0 3 3 0 2-3 0 0 0 7 20
Oct 07 MISSOURI 50 14 64 6.0-14 1.0-6 0 0-0 1-0 2 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 34
Oct 21 at Mississippi State 23 50 73 7.0-23 3.0-17 1 0-0 2-86 4 6 0 6-6 0 0 0 14 45
Oct 28 TENNESSEE 35 14 49 2.0-4 0.0-0 4 4-0 0-0 2 2 0 2-2 0 0 0 9 26
Nov 04 OLE MISS 51 16 67 6.0-25 4.0-22 0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 37
Nov 11 at Vanderbilt 40 30 70 7.0-18 1.0-4 3 1-0 0-0 2 3 0 3-3 0 0 0 7 21
Nov 18 at #7 Georgia 31 38 69 3.0-13 3.0-13 1 0-0 1-0 0 2 0 6-6 0 0 0 7 42
Nov 25 LOUISVILLE 41 30 71 4.0-34 3.0-29 0 0-0 0-0 3 7 0 5-5 0 0 0 0 44
Dec 29 vs Northwestern 35 16 51 6.0-19 2.0-7 1 0-0 2-26 5 4 0 3-3 0 0 0 14 24
Opponents 490 354 844 75.0-287 31.0-191 12 8-3 7-129 24 42 0 43-46 0 0 0 58 367
Kentucky 507 378 885 63.0-279 30.0-215 10 7-20 11-90 20 43 3 36-36 0 1 0 43 332

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob
Sept 2 at Southern Miss 6 207 34.5 44 0 0 3 0 1 1-1 22 0 4 234 58.5 1 0
Sep 09 EASTERN KENTUCKY 5 205 41.0 55 0 1 2 2 1 1-1 31 0 4 248 62.0 1 0
Sep 16 at South Carolina 3 122 40.7 53 0 0 2 1 1 0-3 0 0 3 191 63.7 2 0
Sep 23 FLORIDA 5 261 52.2 61 0 0 0 3 1 0-0 0 0 5 314 62.8 4 1
Sep 30 EASTERN MICHIGAN 9 342 38.0 66 1 2 1 2 2 0-0 0 0 3 195 65.0 2 0
Oct 07 MISSOURI 2 102 51.0 52 0 0 1 2 2 2-4 27 1 7 435 62.1 3 1
Oct 21 at Mississippi State 2 75 37.5 38 0 0 1 0 1 1-1 31 0 8 508 63.5 2 0
Oct 28 TENNESSEE 3 111 37.0 42 0 0 2 0 1 4-6 45 0 7 446 63.7 2 0
Nov 04 OLE MISS 3 133 44.3 49 0 0 1 0 1 3-3 49 0 8 490 61.2 1 0
Nov 11 at Vanderbilt 4 181 45.2 49 0 0 2 0 1 0-0 0 0 4 259 64.8 2 0
Nov 18 at #7 Georgia 2 96 48.0 51 0 0 2 1 1 0-0 0 0 7 452 64.6 4 0
Nov 25 LOUISVILLE 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-3 42 0 9 489 54.3 0 0
Dec 29 vs Northwestern 4 183 45.8 49 0 0 1 0 0 1-2 33 0 5 264 52.8 0 0
Opponents 48 2018 42.0 66 1 3 18 11 13 16-24 49 1 74 4525 61.1 24 2
Kentucky 67 2823 42.1 71 0 4 23 5 26 22-28 53 0 71 4235 59.6 30 1
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Kentucky Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Dec 29, 2017)

All games

First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-

Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs

Southern Miss 24 - 17 12 / 19 5 / 7 5 / 10 2 / 2 35-78 / 38-55 11-20-0 / 22-40-0 176 / 309 55-254 / 78-364 98 / 42 1 / 3
EASTERN KENTUCKY 27 - 16 22 / 17 9 / 5 10 / 11 3 / 1 39-207 / 20-62 16-24-0 / 31-43-1 229 / 256 63-436 / 63-318 72 / 140 0 / 2
South Carolina 23 - 13 20 / 14 7 / 3 11 / 11 2 / 0 47-184 / 20-54 16-26-1 / 24-37-2 169 / 304 73-353 / 57-358 20 / 84 2 / 2
FLORIDA 27 - 28 21 / 20 7 / 9 11 / 10 3 / 1 32-120 / 36-186 18-27-0 / 17-27-1 220 / 209 59-340 / 63-395 108 / 39 0 / 1
EASTERN MICHIGAN 24 - 20 16 / 20 4 / 2 9 / 17 3 / 1 37-53 / 27-13 18-27-0 / 27-47-2 175 / 299 64-228 / 74-312 47 / 47 1 / 3
MISSOURI 40 - 34 22 / 24 7 / 13 14 / 11 1 / 0 39-188 / 33-213 22-37-1 / 22-43-0 298 / 355 76-486 / 76-568 79 / 100 1 / 2
Mississippi State 7 - 45 14 / 25 5 / 16 8 / 7 1 / 2 29-115 / 48-282 14-30-2 / 19-27-0 145 / 159 59-260 / 75-441 127 / 129 2 / 0
TENNESSEE 29 - 26 17 / 27 13 / 13 3 / 12 1 / 2 36-289 / 55-203 7-16-0 / 18-23-0 82 / 242 52-371 / 78-445 123 / 24 4 / 0
OLE MISS 34 - 37 23 / 25 12 / 7 10 / 18 1 / 0 45-219 / 26-91 20-25-0 / 31-41-0 236 / 382 70-455 / 67-473 95 / 45 0 / 0
Vanderbilt 44 - 21 21 / 21 10 / 3 8 / 15 3 / 3 47-232 / 20-60 13-17-0 / 30-43-4 195 / 308 64-427 / 63-368 161 / 109 1 / 4
#7 Georgia 13 - 42 17 / 25 10 / 17 5 / 7 2 / 1 37-124 / 44-381 12-23-1 / 9-14-1 138 / 123 60-262 / 58-504 83 / 81 1 / 1
LOUISVILLE 17 - 44 20 / 32 13 / 16 6 / 11 1 / 5 43-228 / 43-346 8-19-0 / 15-21-0 110 / 216 62-338 / 64-562 127 / -9 0 / 0
Northwestern 23 - 24 17 / 20 3 / 13 12 / 5 2 / 2 22-65 / 56-333 21-39-2 / 9-21-0 273 / 109 61-338 / 77-442 118 / 101 2 / 0
Totals 332 - 367 242 / 289 105 / 124 112 / 145 25 / 20 488-2102 / 466-2279 196-330-7 / 274-427-11 2446 / 3271 818-4548 / 893-5550 1258 / 932 15 / 18

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties

Opponent Conversions Conversions Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks

Southern Miss 3-13 / 4-17 0-0 / 2-4 29:01 / 30:59 -1:58 2.2 / 1.4 8.8 / 7.7 4.6 / 4.7 9-42.0 / 6-34.5 8-60 / 8-69 2 / 1
EASTERN KENTUCKY 6-13 / 6-14 0-1 / 1-1 31:28 / 28:32  2 : 5 6 5.3 / 3.1 9.5 / 6.0 6.9 / 5.0 4-38.8 / 5-41.0 6-60 / 11-90 1 / 3
South Carolina 9-16 / 3-12 0-0 / 1-3 36:49 / 23:11  1 3 : 3 8 3.9 / 2.7 6.5 / 8.2 4.8 / 6.3 4-44.5 / 3-40.7 4-10 / 7-45 2 / 1
FLORIDA 1-10 / 5-14 1-1 / 3-4 29:55 / 30:05 -0:10 3.8 / 5.2 8.1 / 7.7 5.8 / 6.3 5-40.6 / 5-52.2 7-55 / 8-72 1 / 4
EASTERN MICHIGAN 7-17 / 4-15 0-0 / 1-1 30:05 / 29:55  0 : 1 0 1.4 / 0.5 6.5 / 6.4 3.6 / 4.2 8-47.2 / 9-38.0 5-40 / 5-50 5 / 5
MISSOURI 8-17 / 8-17 2-2 / 1-1 36:09 / 23:51  1 2 : 1 8 4.8 / 6.5 8.1 / 8.3 6.4 / 7.5 3-36.7 / 2-51.0 6-34 / 7-55 1 / 1
Mississippi State 6-14 / 12-18 0-1 / 2-3 25:11 / 34:49 -9:38 4.0 / 5.9 4.8 / 5.9 4.4 / 5.9 7-45.1 / 2-37.5 4-41 / 5-55 0 / 3
TENNESSEE 3-7 / 6-16 0-0 / 1-1 21:35 / 38:25 -16:50 8.0 / 3.7 5.1 / 10.5 7.1 / 5.7 4-41.5 / 3-37.0 4-44 / 9-54 7 / 0
OLE MISS 7-13 / 6-13 0-0 / 1-1 36:20 / 23:40  1 2 : 4 0 4.9 / 3.5 9.4 / 9.3 6.5 / 7.1 4-42.0 / 3-44.3 4-40 / 7-65 3 / 4
Vanderbilt 5-12 / 5-13 0-0 / 2-3 33:29 / 26:31  6 : 5 8 4.9 / 3.0 11.5 / 7.2 6.7 / 5.8 3-38.7 / 4-45.2 9-61 / 4-48 5 / 1
#7 Georgia 4-13 / 4-8 1-2 / 0-0 29:40 / 30:20 -0:40 3.4 / 8.7 6.0 / 8.8 4.4 / 8.7 5-42.2 / 2-48.0 2-30 / 7-59 1 / 3
LOUISVILLE 6-13 / 6-11 1-2 / 2-2 30:31 / 29:29  1 : 0 2 5.3 / 8.0 5.8 / 10.3 5.5 / 8.8 4-42.2 / 0-0.0 7-86 / 6-55 0 / 3
Northwestern 1-10 / 6-17 1-1 / 1-5 24:08 / 35:52 -11:44 3.0 / 5.9 7.0 / 5.2 5.5 / 5.7 7-39.3 / 4-45.8 5-65 / 7-70 2 / 2
Totals 66-168 / 75-185 6-10 / 18-29 394:21 / 385:39  8 : 4 2 4.3 / 4.9 7.4 / 7.7 5.6 / 6.2 67-42.1 / 48-42.0 71-626 / 91-787 30 / 31

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



The Automated ScoreBook
Kentucky Game Superlatives (as of Dec 29, 2017)

All games

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes 32 Benny Snell at South Carolina (Sep 16, 2017)
Yards Rushing 211 Benny Snell vs Louisville (Nov 25, 2017)
TD Rushes 3 Benny Snell vs Tennessee (Oct 28, 2017)

3 Benny Snell vs Ole Miss (Nov 04, 2017)
3 Benny Snell at Vanderbilt (Nov 11, 2017)

Long Rush 71 Benny Snell vs Missouri (Oct 07, 2017)
Pass attempts 36 Stephen Johnson vs Missouri (Oct 07, 2017)

36 Stephen Johnson vs Northwestern (Dec 29, 2017)
Pass completions 22 Stephen Johnson vs Missouri (Oct 07, 2017)
Yards Passing 298 Stephen Johnson vs Missouri (Oct 07, 2017)
TD Passes 3 Stephen Johnson vs Florida (Sep 23, 2017)
Long Pass 64 Stephen Johnson vs Missouri (Oct 07, 2017)
Receptions 8 Garrett Johnson vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 30, 2017)
Yards Receiving 111 Garrett Johnson vs Missouri (Oct 07, 2017)
TD Receptions 1 C.J. Conrad at Southern Miss (Sept 2, 2017)

1 C.J. Conrad vs Eastern Kentucky (Sep 09, 2017)
1 Blake Bone vs Florida (Sep 23, 2017)
1 Garrett Johnson vs Florida (Sep 23, 2017)
1 C.J. Conrad vs Florida (Sep 23, 2017)
1 Greg Hart vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 30, 2017)
1 Tavin Richardson vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 30, 2017)
1 Blake Bone vs Missouri (Oct 07, 2017)
1 Garrett Johnson vs Missouri (Oct 07, 2017)
1 C.J. Conrad vs Ole Miss (Nov 04, 2017)

Long Reception 64 Garrett Johnson vs Missouri (Oct 07, 2017)
Field Goals 4 A. MacGinnis vs Missouri (Oct 07, 2017)
Long Field Goal 53 A. MacGinnis vs Missouri (Oct 07, 2017)
Punts 9 Matt Panton at Southern Miss (Sept 2, 2017)
Punting Avg 47.2 Matt Panton vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 30, 2017)
Long Punt 71 Matt Panton vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 30, 2017)
Punts inside 20 5 Matt Panton at Southern Miss (Sept 2, 2017)
Long Punt Return 52 Charles Walker vs Florida (Sep 23, 2017)
Long Kickoff Return 93 Lynn Bowden Jr. at Vanderbilt (Nov 11, 2017)
Tackles 13 Jordan Jones vs Tennessee (Oct 28, 2017)
Sacks 2.0 Denzil Ware at Vanderbilt (Nov 11, 2017)
Tackles For Loss 3.0 Jordan Jones vs Ole Miss (Nov 04, 2017)
Interceptions 1 Mike Edwards vs Eastern Kentucky (Sep 09, 2017)

1 Mike Edwards at South Carolina (Sep 16, 2017)
1 Derrick Baity at South Carolina (Sep 16, 2017)
1 Darius West vs Florida (Sep 23, 2017)
1 Kendall Randolph vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 30, 2017)
1 Mike Edwards vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 30, 2017)
1 Jordan Griffin at Vanderbilt (Nov 11, 2017)
1 Mike Edwards at Vanderbilt (Nov 11, 2017)
1 Derrick Baity at Vanderbilt (Nov 11, 2017)
1 Denzil Ware at Vanderbilt (Nov 11, 2017)
1 Josh Allen at #7 Georgia (Nov 18 2017)



The Automated ScoreBook
Kentucky Game Superlatives (as of Dec 29, 2017)

All games

TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes 47 at South Carolina (Sep 16, 2017)
47 at Vanderbilt (Nov 11, 2017)

Yards Rushing 289 vs Tennessee (Oct 28, 2017)
Yards Per Rush 8.0 vs Tennessee (Oct 28, 2017)
TD Rushes 5 at Vanderbilt (Nov 11, 2017)
Pass attempts 39 vs Northwestern (Dec 29, 2017)
Pass completions 22 vs Missouri (Oct 07, 2017)
Yards Passing 298 vs Missouri (Oct 07, 2017)
Yards Per Pass 11.5 at Vanderbilt (Nov 11, 2017)
TD Passes 3 vs Florida (Sep 23, 2017)
Total Plays 76 vs Missouri (Oct 07, 2017)
Total Offense 486 vs Missouri (Oct 07, 2017)
Yards Per Play 7.1 vs Tennessee (Oct 28, 2017)
Points 44 at Vanderbilt (Nov 11, 2017)
Sacks By 7 vs Tennessee (Oct 28, 2017)
First Downs 23 vs Ole Miss (Nov 04, 2017)
Penalties 9 at Vanderbilt (Nov 11, 2017)
Penalty Yards 86 vs Louisville (Nov 25, 2017)
Turnovers 4 vs Tennessee (Oct 28, 2017)
Interceptions By 4 at Vanderbilt (Nov 11, 2017)
Punts 9 at Southern Miss (Sept 2, 2017)
Punting Avg 47.2 vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 30, 2017)
Long Punt 71 vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 30, 2017)
Punts inside 20 5 at Southern Miss (Sept 2, 2017)
Long Punt Return 52 vs Florida (Sep 23, 2017)



The Automated ScoreBook
Kentucky Game Superlatives (as of Dec 29, 2017)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes 32 Jackson, Justin, vs Northwestern (Dec 29, 2017)
Yards Rushing 157 Jackson, Justin, vs Northwestern (Dec 29, 2017)
TD Rushes 3 Sony Michel, at #7 Georgia (Nov 18 2017)
Long Rush 64 Larkin, Jeremy, vs Northwestern (Dec 29, 2017)
Pass attempts 43 ROBACK, Brogan, vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 30, 2017)

43 Kyle Shurmur, at Vanderbilt (Nov 11, 2017)
Pass completions 31 Jordan Ta'amu, vs Ole Miss (Nov 04, 2017)
Yards Passing 382 Jordan Ta'amu, vs Ole Miss (Nov 04, 2017)
TD Passes 4 Jordan Ta'amu, vs Ole Miss (Nov 04, 2017)
Long Pass 75 Lock, Drew, vs Missouri (Oct 07, 2017)
Receptions 10 MARKUSH, Ryan, vs Eastern Kentucky (Sep 09, 2017)
Yards Receiving 129 Hall, Emanuel, vs Missouri (Oct 07, 2017)
TD Receptions 2 ROBERTSON, K., at Southern Miss (Sept 2, 2017)

2 D.K. Metcalf, vs Ole Miss (Nov 04, 2017)
Long Reception 75 Johnson, Johnat, vs Missouri (Oct 07, 2017)
Field Goals 4 Cimaglia, B., vs Tennessee (Oct 28, 2017)
Long Field Goal 49 Gary Wunderlich, vs Ole Miss (Nov 04, 2017)
Punts 6 JULIEN, Jake, vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 30, 2017)
Punting Avg 52.2 Townsend,J., vs Florida (Sep 23, 2017)
Long Punt 66 TEAM, vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 30, 2017)
Punts inside 20 2 Fatony, Corey, vs Missouri (Oct 07, 2017)
Long Punt Return 20 Mecole Hardman, at #7 Georgia (Nov 18 2017)
Long Kickoff Return 53 SCOTT, LJ, vs Eastern Kentucky (Sep 09, 2017)
Tackles 15 GRACE, Kobie, vs Eastern Kentucky (Sep 09, 2017)
Sacks 2.0 HARRIS, J., vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 30, 2017)

2.0 CROSBY, Maxx, vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 30, 2017)
2.0 Josiah Coatney, vs Ole Miss (Nov 04, 2017)

Tackles For Loss 3.5 HARRIS, J., vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 30, 2017)
Interceptions 1 Skai Moore, at South Carolina (Sep 16, 2017)

1 Garrett, Cale, vs Missouri (Oct 07, 2017)
1 Green,Gerri, at Mississippi State (Oct 21, 2017)
1 Hoyett,Braxton, at Mississippi State (Oct 21, 2017)
1 Aaron Davis, at #7 Georgia (Nov 18 2017)
1 Queiro, Kyle, vs Northwestern (Dec 29, 2017)
1 Hartage, Montre, vs Northwestern (Dec 29, 2017)



The Automated ScoreBook
Kentucky Game Superlatives (as of Dec 29, 2017)

All games

OPPONENT TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes 56 vs Northwestern (Dec 29, 2017)
Yards Rushing 381 at #7 Georgia (Nov 18 2017)
Yards Per Rush 8.7 at #7 Georgia (Nov 18 2017)
TD Rushes 5 at #7 Georgia (Nov 18 2017)
Pass attempts 47 vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 30, 2017)
Pass completions 31 vs Eastern Kentucky (Sep 09, 2017)

31 vs Ole Miss (Nov 04, 2017)
Yards Passing 382 vs Ole Miss (Nov 04, 2017)
Yards Per Pass 10.5 vs Tennessee (Oct 28, 2017)
TD Passes 4 vs Ole Miss (Nov 04, 2017)
Total Plays 78 at Southern Miss (Sept 2, 2017)

78 vs Tennessee (Oct 28, 2017)
Total Offense 568 vs Missouri (Oct 07, 2017)
Yards Per Play 8.8 vs Louisville (Nov 25, 2017)
Points 45 at Mississippi State (Oct 21, 2017)
Sacks By 5 vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 30, 2017)
First Downs 32 vs Louisville (Nov 25, 2017)
Penalties 11 vs Eastern Kentucky (Sep 09, 2017)
Penalty Yards 90 vs Eastern Kentucky (Sep 09, 2017)
Turnovers 4 at Vanderbilt (Nov 11, 2017)
Interceptions By 2 at Mississippi State (Oct 21, 2017)

2 vs Northwestern (Dec 29, 2017)
Punts 9 vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 30, 2017)
Punting Avg 52.2 vs Florida (Sep 23, 2017)
Long Punt 66 vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 30, 2017)
Punts inside 20 2 vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 30, 2017)

2 vs Missouri (Oct 07, 2017)
Long Punt Return 20 at #7 Georgia (Nov 18 2017)




